

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3280/2023
URN: CRLMP / 6254U / 2023

Vikas Sharma S/o Shri Ghasilal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Budania
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shri Ram Dhakar, PP Dr. Shivendra Singh Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

06/07/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor has submitted the factual report No.4812 dated 02.07.2026 pertaining to the FIR No.179/2023 registered at Police Station Jhotwara, Jaipur (West), which is taken on record. As per the said report, the Investigating Officer has found the offences under Sections 420 & 406 of I.P.C. to be proved against the petitioner No.1, namely Vikas Sharma. He is directed to procure case diary in the matter, on the next date of hearing.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list the matter after two weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J